

PRESS RELEASE

WELT award for "top innovative strength"

Klüh Catering: innovative and sustainable - further quality seal for the Düsseldorf-based family business



Düsseldorf, 17.04.2019 - Klüh Catering, one of Germany's biggest service providers in this segment with sales of around 140 million Euros, is among the companies that are characterised by both innovative strength and sustainability. The outstanding role of the family business is also confirmed by independent studies, currently a major WELT survey on the innovative strength of companies.

For the WELT study, over 300,000 executive staff were interviewed on the innovative strength of German companies, and evaluable data was established for a total of 2,867 companies. The result of this study is the top ranking "Company No. 1 – highest

innovative strength" for Klüh Catering.

Klüh Catering's Managing Director Thorsten Greth: "Innovations are of vital significance for the economic success of tomorrow and are part of our corporate culture. We are delighted by the WELT award, which certifies that we are our sector's No. 1 in this field."

Klüh Catering also topped a recent sustainability study by the magazine Focus: the study analysed nearly 500,000 consumer verdicts for a large number of sectors and listed Klüh Catering among the country's Top 5 Contract Caterers.

In 2018, Klüh Catering was already awarded the German Customer Award in 3 categories.

About Klüh:

Klüh Service Management GmbH is a global multi-service provider. Founded in 1911, the company has decades of experience in the area of infrastructural services. The departments Cleaning, Catering, Clinic Service, Security, Personnel Service, Airport and Facility Service offer both individual services as well as integrated service concepts.

With nearly 50,000 employees in eight nations, the company achieves sales of around 806 million Euros (2018).

Contact:

osicom GmbH | Wolfgang Osinski | Tel.: 0211 159262-60 | wolfgang.osinski@osicom.de Klüh Service Management GmbH | Ivanka Pataca | Tel.: 0211 9068-232 | i.pataca@klueh.de